

Brownie Ingredients: Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Natural Vanilla), **Egg**, Milk Chocolate Chunks (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Butter (**Milk**), Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower), Natural Flavour), White Chocolate Chunks (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower)), Cocoa Powder(6%) (Cocoa, Acidity Regulator (E501)), **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Hazelnut** , Humectant (E422), Salt

Blondie Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Oils, White Chocolate Chunks (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower), Natural Flavour), **Egg**, Sugar, Water, raspberry conserve, Cornflour, Salt, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E150a, E100, E160b), Flavourings

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain, **Nuts, sesame.**